Introduced by: Mullen Date: April 15, 1986 Vote: 13 Yes, 2 No Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-60

PROVIDING FOR NAMING THE SCHOOLS OF THE 1985 SCHOOL BOND ISSUE.

WHEREAS, Kenai Peninsula voters authorized the construction of five new schools in the October 1985 election; and

WHEREAS, these schools are well into the bidding phase, and still remain nameless; and

WHEREAS, KPB 1.20.010 provides that the borough assembly shall determine the locations and names of school buildings; and

WHEREAS, the new Nikiski high school would be most appropriately named "Nikiski High School"; and

WHEREAS, the new Hope school would be most appropriately named "Hope School"; and

WHEREAS, there is currently in existence a Kenai Elementary School, a Nikiski Elementary School, and a Soldotna High School, thus requiring selection of names for those three new school building that will be built in Kenai, Nikiski, and Soldotna as a result of the 1985 bond issue;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That the school children presently enrolled in the Kenai Peninsula School District who are likely to attend these new schools shall be consulted and asked for suggestions as to names for the new school in their area.
- Section 2. That suggestions for names for the new elementary and Soldotna high school buildings will be accepted from any resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and the Kenai Peninsula Board of Education.
- Section 3. That suggestions for names for these new school buildings will be submitted in writing, signed by the nominee, and delivered to the Kenai Peninsula Borough clerk's office.
- Section 4. That assemblymembers from District 3 will recommend the names of the new schools within their district. Assemblymembers from District 2 will recommend the name of the new school in their district. Final selections will be made at the regular assembly meeting of October 21, 1986.

Section 5. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 22nd DAY OF April , 1986.

Grindley

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 86-60 Page 2 of 2 Pages